21 CT - 1413/

A D	OBTS	umber		ARI	REST / NO	OTICE TO A		6. Arres 2. N.T.A		for Capies	1 ,uv	ENILE
N - X -		ORI Number 0500200	Agency Name Boca R	aton Police Depa	rtment				lumber (N.T.A.'s only) 2021–009867	7		
S	se soot	many 2. Traffic Felony			5. Ordinance 6. Other				If Weapon Seized Enter Type UNA	RMED		Multiple Clearance Indicator
A T	86.	of Arrest (Including Name of Business) N FEDERAL HWY, 865				FL 865	of Offense (Business Na N FEDERAL	. HW	Y, BOCA RATO		32	
0 N	Date of	08/23/2021 23:.		ing Date 98/23/2021	Booking Time 23:3					tion of Vehicle		
	W	ast, First, Middle) VLF, STEVEN CHRISTIA				Alias:			ne. DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)			
	B - Bla		M	r of Birth 06/02/1989	Height 6'03	Weight 190	Eye Color BROW	'N	Hair Color BROWN		GHT	Build /
D E F		Jarks, Tatous, Unique Physical Features (Location					Marital Status		ISTIAN	Indication of Alcohol Influence Drug Influen	ence Yes	× 20
E 2 O	10	ikkress (Street, Apt. Number) 75 NW 4TH AVE 113, BC	CA RAT	•••	(State)	(Zip)		Phon	(561) 255-2246		3. Florida 4. Out of State	1
4 N F	10	ent Address (Street, Apr. Number) 75 NW 4TH AVE 113, BC	OCA RAT	•	(State)	(Zip)		Phon	(561) 255-2246		FL DL	
	2 ر	Address (Name, Street) 50 S CONGRESS AVE, D			(State)	(Zip)		Phon	(561) 272-2122		Seif Emplo	yed
L		wher, State W410783892020 / FL	Soc. Sec. N	lumber	INS Number			TON	BEACH,	Citizenship US		
0.0		ndant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex Dute of B			1. Arrested [4. Misdemesnor	5. Jovenile
DE	Co-Det	endant Name (Lust, First, Middle)				Race	Sex Dute of B	int .		1. Arrested C	4. Mindernauher	5. Juvande
) เ		an Custodian		-	Pest, Miaste)		17			}	taidence Pame	
¥ € N		(Street, Apt. Number)		(Cay)	<u>,</u>	(State)	(Zip)		<i>)</i>		Business Please	
L		d by: (Name)			\mathcal{N}	Date		ime	JUVENILE DISPOST 1. Handled/Proce Demotroset as	ssed within	2. TOT JAC 3. Incarcenated	
]		d To: (Name)	_	Relationship	11			ime				
	The	above address was provided by child and/or parent was told to	keep the J	uvenile Court Clerk's	fendant's pr Office			Attended			Grad	
L	(Pho □ ye	ne 355-2526) informed of any	change of	\ /			ty Crime? Descri	iption of P	roperty		Valo	e of Property
0 0	N.N	Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle A B. Buy D. Deliver	K. Disper Distrib		Z. Other	N.N			H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuena O. Opium/Deriv.	P. Paraphernalia/ Equipment 5. Synthetic	U. Unknown Z. Other	i
E Cu	Charp	Dract option	CE ALC			7 1			Statute Violation Number		Violation of DRI	D#
A R G		Civity DrugType Amount / Unit		Office #		mestic Violence	Warrant / Capias Numb	a	316.193(1A)		Band	
CH	Charg	Description	/	2021-009867	<u> </u>	Y 🖪 N			Statute Violation Number		Violetion of ORI	> *
RGE	Drug /	ctivity Drug Type Amount / Unit	, 19	Offense #	1 1	mestic Violence	Warrant / Capies Numb	α	<u> </u>		Bond	
C H	Charg	Description	/			_ : LIN			Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORI	0#
CHARGE	Orug /	ctivity Orug Type Amount / Unit	7	Offense 4		mestic Violence	Warrant / Capies Numb	π			Bond	
۲	Hesida	Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant					Any knowledge of the fo	ollowing:	☐ Menta) ☐ Esca	pe Risk 🔲 Medica	ition Deform	ities 🛭 Injuries
NTA.	Check		Released to Pr		T. County Jail	PROPERTY - Rec	OPERTY - Received By Released By Released To			sed To		
E	Transp	oried By				Date Transported 08/24/20	21 Time Transporte	d Other	· <u>-</u> -			
707		NSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mand			-	Location (Court, F	toom)	tlantic	c Ave Deiray Be	ach, FL 33	1444	
I C E		NSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You I but m	-	pear in Court with instructions on I	Page 2.	6912		09	330 m			Na
5	I AGI	EE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND LEULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE	PLACE DESI	GNATED TO ANSWER TH AS REQUIRED BY THIS N	E OFFENSE C	HARGED OR T	O PAY THE FINE S MAY BE HELD IN	UBSCRI	BED. I UNDERSTAN	D THAT SHOUL	· [53	No Photo
PP		MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED	, /	47 TT)				\wedge	ו בלעבלם		A	vailable
E A R		Signature of De	fendam (oncu	venue and Pagent/Custodiato)				<u> </u>	Date Signed	₽ []:	÷ ;	tires]
â	HOLD	for Other Agency		THAT WE WANTED	the		961	Name V	erification (Printed by Arre	****	ina.	
N I N		Dangerous Resisted Are Suicidal Other		WALKER,			861	(PRI)	NT) HU	G 243 AN 2	্র ু	PAGE]
	Intake	Jung Gli	Pouch (ER	8k		Witnes	ss here if subject signed with	m X. ⊒ ⊖	<u>င်ာ</u>	1 0 1
Е] ထ	URT STATE ATTORN	ey [AGENCY C	ENTRAL I	RECORDS	D JAIL (] ax	ume analysis	Obto). D de	PENDANT
	174	0400335							SCAN	14.1		

AUG 2 4 2021

A	OBTS	Number		PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Reques 4. Reques	for Warra t for Capis		JUVENILE
0.2	Agend	y ORI Number	Agency Name	I BOLTOE DEBART		y Report Number	000	067		
- 2	Cherg	FL 0500200	3. Misdemeanor	D 5. Ordinance	MENI 3	2 2021- Special Not		50/		
	as app	2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misder	neanor 6. Other			T ==	1 - 1		
E		(Lest, First, Middle) ULF, STEVEN CHRIS	TIAN	Akes			Race W	Sex M	06/02/	1989
c H		Description			Cherge Description					
ARG		193(1) DUI	······		Charge Description					
E S										
v	ŀ	Name (Last, First, Middle) ate Of Florida					Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
C		Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		A0	dress Source	
T	8:00	es Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		100	cupation	
w	DOM:	na Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(Sale)	(24)			N.	Cupation,	
Γ	4	undersigned certifies and swears t	hat he/she has just and re	sonable grounds to believe, and o	loes believe that the above n	amed Defendant co	mmitted 1	he follow	ing violation of	law.
		Person taken into custody committed the below acts in	my presence.	☐ was o	observed by					who told
		confessed to								tt the below acts.
	١,	admitting to the below facts	August	_	ound to have committed t Specifically include fact			•	(described) in	ivestigation.
	dash	uno day or	,	=	topecincally include lac	sorisaturing Car				
		08/23/2021, I re	_	_						
		on arrival, I obs								
P		at of the vehicle		ngine running. served the male						
R		the window, and								
В	,	ocked on the wind			,	_	_			
B		d he continued to		_			_			
L		if finally unlock				-				
٦		ked if he knew wl ank look on his	_			_				
c		ked if he needed			_					
Ú										_
S		then spoke to a v								
		t they did not do								
T	th	e window several			_				_	
1	_						44		le mich	A ha
E		sed on my observe en under the inf								t nave
E		vestigation. I re						_	_	tood
T	1	d wished to speal			_					
	1	inks with some f					-			
	1	inks." Wulf state ven't been sleep:		-						_
	1	ile speaking to	_		-					_
l	1	was slurring his					_			•
		rticipate in the					alar	m th	at he w	as
L		erating a motor	vehicle unde	r the influence	, and he agr	ed.				
A D M -	s	WORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	E ME	11	MAN	Nes				
N			ON, ROBERT R		SIGNATURE OF	ARRESTING / INVE	STIGAT	NG OFF	ICER	
S	1	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S	(17.10)		KIANA PATE			υ	
Â		08/24	/2021 ATE			OF OFFICER (PLEA	ASE PRI			PAGE
NISTRATIVE						08/24/202: DATE	1			1 of 2
		URT STATE A	TTORNEY	CENTRAL RECOR	RDS JAIL	. CR	RIME A	NAL'	YSIS	P. I. O.

CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS SCANNED AUG 2 4 2021

	OBTS	Number				USE AFFIDAVI EMENT	г	1. Armst 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Reques			JUVENILE
	Agenc	ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Report	Number				
×		FL 0500200			LICE DEPAR	TMENT	3 2			67		
*	Charge Chards as app	Type: 1. Felony se many y. 2. Traffic Felony		sdemeanor affic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special No	Nes:			
D	_	Last, First, Middle)	4. 11	BILLY INSCRIPTION	Alia	•			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
Ē	W	ULF, STEVEN CHRIS	TIAN						W	M	06/02/:	1989
MACHEN GACES OF CANADA PARCETS	stiund the store of the store o	e first task was anding with his hoalanced, hands we line, took ten aps back. e second task was foot, did not hunting again at considered to seed on the observed transported him toxilyzer 8000 teplied, "no." Wulf a breath sample. refusal. Wulf was ansported to Palm	ands to seep some the control of the	o his side to his down, did no leg st lance, drusand one througher I asked hen read refused to dith I	de during is side, stop inot take tand. I obstopped foot is. Sut my ent: Breath Tec Wulf would Implied Co	nstruction ped walking a series of served the counting are investig the operator in the consent onsent and ate observa	s, bega g on st f small followi at one gation, De La t to a still r	n before the steps of the steps of the steps of the steps of the step of the s	ore I ree of s, or e did and f aced onduce h sam ded, 3hrs,	i said on the said	ld to be ne way of cook fix look of the the the corrections of the cor	egin, down ve down at egan arrest e nsent issued
Ň	_	VOLGUARDSC	N, ROBI	RT R	[W//	- SIGNAN	E OF ARRES	ING / INVE	STIGATIN	IG OFFI	CER	
S T R		NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C		CER (F.S.S. 117.10	* - //		KER, KIAN			(861	<u>.</u>	
Ā	-	08/24/	/2021 TE				NAME OF OFF	ICER (PLEA	SE PRIN	Т)		PAGE
Ě							08/2	4/202: DATE	1			2 ∘ 2

21-9867 WVIF, Steven 008: 6/2/89

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 100 NW 2nd Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33432

> SCANNED AUG 2 4 2021

Revised: July 9, 2018



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART I

On the 23 day of Augus	at 2329	AM/PM:
Subject: W. F. Steven	Case Number:	847
PERS	SONAL CONTACT	
Driving Pattern: MA		
Observation of Driver: Bw0		
	A Y	
Driver's Statement: 340		
Odors: Alcohol		
GENER	RAL OBSERVATIONS	
Speech: Stuff		
Attitude: (alm		
Clothing: Gray Shirt Blur Sho	ा	
Medical Problems:		
Medications:		
Other:		

Page 1 PART ONE

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	
Left eye does not follow smoothly	Right eye does not follow smoothly
☐ Left eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less	Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
Commet de Why?	,
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn: <u>Gw0</u>	
0 1 71 91 0	
Can not do, Why?	
One leg stand: <u>Ruo</u>	
County Who	
Can not do, Why?	7
Finger to nose: N/A	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern): 13WD	
Can not do, Why?	
Breath/Blood test results: Q.F. See	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach, Sworn and subscribed before me this	121 (date) by or. ne Le 11-
(1)	7/24/21
Notary/Clerk of Court/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	Date
	_ 5 k. Walker
Signature of Arresting Officer	Name of Officer (print)
	Page 2

PART ONE

AUG 2 4 2021

ARRESTING OFFICER: K. L	glher	
Name: Gregory Goddard		
Address: 175 Pearl St. Buc	4 Moton 1 H 331176	
Can testify to: Called 911		
Name: OFC. You (Ke)	Phone # <u>& - 338-1234</u>	Work #
Address: 100 M Zne Av	x, Bucheton, FL 3	13471
Can testify to: Which with	•	
Name: UFC. Price		
Address: Www NL Z. L Aug	, Bucketon, FC;) メス
Can testify to: Curker with Or		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	_ Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	_ Phone #	_ Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		

Page 3
-END OF PART ONE-



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Agency Case # 2011 - 9867 INTRODUCTION (Instrument Operator faces video camera) A. The day is _ B. The time is now approximately 600 C. The following is in reference to case number 2011-9 767 D. Present at this time is OFC. Walker of the Boca Raton Police Department. (Officer's Name) E. Officer WIVES, have you arrested in violation of Florida State Statute 316.193? (Defendant's name) F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida? G. Mr. Mrs./Ms. Wuff _, I am required to inform you these proceedings are being video recorded. Video record breath request, breath sample, and interview. Operator Note:

II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

ц. Аі	THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAME DE.							
Note:	Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.							
A.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.							
B.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.							
C.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>BLOOD</u> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.							
	IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS							
Note:	Read only if the subject does not comply with your request.							
	I am OFC - Walker of the Boice Rober Police Nepl							
	If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.							
	Subject Signature: 01 Vi Eco							
Note:	Also read for CDL holders:							
4	IN ADDITION, your refusal to submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for one year from today. If this is your SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from operating a commercial motor vehicle.							
Note:	After reading the implied consent warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample again							
	(IF REFUSAL THEN)							
	At this time MP/Mrs./Ms. has refused to submit to a breath test.							
	The date is (month), 211, 2021, and the time is 0023 (MPM)							
	A refusal form will be completed by the arresting officer.							
	Page 5 PART TWO AUG 2 4 2021							



Revised: March 2, 2012

BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to wark you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

 (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

 (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (You can talk to a lawyer before we ask you any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning.)
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because you want to.)
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law. Tell me in your own words what you think this means (Anything you say to me can and will be told to the judge of a jury in court. A judge is a person who decides if you have done something wrong. Sometimes a group of people called a jury decide this, but the Judge is the person who decides what punishment you get.)
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed:	Date: Time:
	004

Juvenile Constit



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: WIF, Steven
CASE #: 21-9867 DATE: 8 (24 (2)
BREATH TEST RESULTS
1) TIME AM/PM 2) TIME AM/PM
3) TIME AM/PM 4) TIME AM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: De La Rua # 758
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: Un Cine # 747
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: 5 LUM
ATTITUDE:
CLOTHING: gray shifty Blue Short
MEDICAL CONDITION:
OTHER:
COMMENTS: Refused 20 min observation

Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed:	Bu		Date:	Time:	
			CY.	,	
		QUESTIONS	AND ANSWERS		•
Were you op	perating a motor veh	icle at the time of t	he accident/stop? _		
Where were	you going?		7		
What street	or highway were yo	u on?			
Direction of	travel?				
Where did y	ou start driving from	1?			
What city (c	ounty) were you sto	pped in?	****		
What time d	id you start?	A	M/PM What tim	ne is it now?	
What is toda	y's date?		hat day of the weel	k is it?	
When did yo	ou last eat?	W	That did you eat? _		
What have y	ou been doing the p	ast three hours price	or to this stop/accid	ent?	
How much o	do you weigh?	Have you	been drinking?	What were yo	ou drinking?
How much?		Where?	Wit	h whom were you	drinking?
When did ye	ou have your first de	ink? A	AM/PM When did y	ou stop drinking?	SCANNFI

Page 7
PART TWO

AUG 24

How did you consume your last two drinks?						
Are you under the influence of alcohol now?	☐ Yes ☐ No					
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	Yes No					
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	☐ Yes ☐ No					
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes ☐ No					
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	Yes No How much?					
What?	Where?					
What line of work are you it?						
When did you last work?						
Do you have any physical defects or injuries?						
Are you sick or injured?	Yes No If yes, explain:					
Do you limp? Yes No Did yo	ou get a bump on the head? Yes No					
Were you in an accident today?						
Have you taken any drugs or smoked marijuana too	ay?					
What?	When?					
Have you seen a doctor or dentist today? [Yes [] No Who?					
Are you taking any prescription medications?	Yes No What? When?					
Do you have: Epilepsy? Tyes No	Inner car trouble? Yes No					
Glass eye? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Ear infection? Yes No					
False teeth? Yes No	Diabetes? Yes No					
Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact	lenses?					
Do you take insulin? Yes No If yes, when was your last injection?						
Have you ever had a driver's license in any other s	tate?					
I am now ending this video recording. The time is now approximately AM/PM.						
The date is(month)						
(month)	(day) (year)					

AUG 2 4 2021

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: BOCA RATON PD Instrument Serial Number: 80-006622 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/24/2021

			_	Inspection:	~~ /~~ /	2021
7 . + ~	~+	F ~	AMANAU	Incoction	11/////	/!!/!

Observation Period Began: 23:55 Subject's Name: STEVEN C WULF

913 mile 1981: 22-19880A3

DOB: 06/02/1989 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

St. Add. 4	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Chec	k OK	00:21
	Air Blank	0.000	00:22
	Control Test	0.078	00:22
	Air Blank	0.000	00:22
	Subject Sample #	1 REF*	00:23
	Air Blank	0.000	00:23
	Control Test	0.079	00:23
	Air Blank	0.000	00:24
	Diagnostics Chec	k OK	00:24
	*Subject Test Re		

F/p: :0/05/2021 State of Florida, County of Right Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or as identification, and who after being placed under oath, (__) produced __ states: , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Constant of the Death Department of Naw Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Proxib rest Operator: (orafficmed) before me this 24 day of Amst Seem to Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida Motory Public-State of Florida

Note: Parsuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged the the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

> SCANNED AUG 2 4 2021

FDIE/ATP FORM 33 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions	П	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E	П	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judici				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ğ		>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021021038	Date: 8/24/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557